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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 63,091,000.00 5,688,567.50 68,779,567.50 62,295,000.00 (215,000.00) 0.00 6,699,567.50 68,779,567.50 13,222,163.81 17,559,997.08 18,655,307.77 14,983,280.17 64,420,748.83 13,222,163.81 17,559,997.08 18,361,483.43 12,228,839.58 61,372,483.90 0.00 4,358,818.67 0.00 3,048,264.93

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 58,441,750.65 0.00 4,352,296.20 2,624,394.9265,418,441.774,773,441.7760,645,000.00 65,418,441.77 12,844,065.65 16,959,858.22 17,696,027.43 11,024,588.9317,613,237.8516,959,858.2212,844,065.65 0.0059,849,000.00 13,566,194.27(215,000.00) 0.00 5,784,441.77 61,066,145.57

Personnel Services 26,877,338.84 0.00 0.00 876,102.9327,753,441.771,444,441.7726,309,000.00 27,753,441.77 5,260,274.70 7,089,964.83 6,258,135.71 8,308,528.686,218,570.637,089,964.835,260,274.70 0.0026,309,000.00 9,145,066.530.00 0.00 1,444,441.77 27,753,441.77

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 20,727,161.75 0.00 0.00 0.0020,727,161.75340,161.7520,387,000.00 20,727,161.75 4,881,091.36 4,803,198.00 5,441,196.61 5,601,675.785,441,196.614,803,198.004,881,091.36 0.0020,387,000.00 5,601,675.78(308,280.02) 0.00 648,441.77 20,727,161.75

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 20,727,161.75 0.00 0.00 0.0020,727,161.75340,161.7520,387,000.00 20,727,161.75 4,881,091.36 4,803,198.00 5,441,196.61 5,601,675.785,441,196.614,803,198.004,881,091.36 0.0020,387,000.00 5,601,675.78(308,280.02) 0.00 648,441.77 20,727,161.75

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,387,000.00 340,161.75 20,727,161.75 20,387,000.00 (308,280.02) 0.00 648,441.77 20,727,161.75 4,881,091.36 4,803,198.00 5,441,196.61 5,601,675.78 4,881,091.3620,727,161.75 4,803,198.00 5,441,196.61 5,601,675.78 20,727,161.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 5,465,357.81 0.00 0.00 0.005,465,357.8125,357.815,440,000.00 5,465,357.81 322,000.00 2,181,066.00 376,316.86 2,585,974.95376,316.862,181,066.00322,000.00 0.005,440,000.00 2,585,974.9525,357.81 0.00 0.00 5,465,357.81

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 937,362.31 0.00 0.00 0.00937,362.31(22,637.69)960,000.00 937,362.31 228,000.00 222,000.00 237,816.86 249,545.45237,816.86222,000.00228,000.00 0.00960,000.00 249,545.45(22,637.69) 0.00 0.00 937,362.31

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 960,000.00 (22,637.69) 937,362.31 960,000.00 (22,637.69) 0.00 0.00 937,362.31 228,000.00 222,000.00 237,816.86 249,545.45 228,000.00937,362.31 222,000.00 237,816.86 249,545.45 937,362.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 252,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00252,250.0030,250.00222,000.00 252,250.00 47,000.00 68,000.00 69,250.00 68,000.0069,250.0068,000.0047,000.00 0.00222,000.00 68,000.0030,250.00 0.00 0.00 252,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 252,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00252,250.0030,250.00222,000.00 252,250.00 47,000.00 68,000.00 69,250.00 68,000.0069,250.0068,000.0047,000.00 0.00222,000.00 68,000.0030,250.00 0.00 0.00 252,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 30,250.00 252,250.00 222,000.00 30,250.00 0.00 0.00 252,250.00 47,000.00 68,000.00 69,250.00 68,000.00 47,000.00252,250.00 68,000.00 69,250.00 68,000.00 252,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00234,000.00(6,000.00)240,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 12,000.000.00222,000.000.00 0.00240,000.00 12,000.00(6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 234,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 240,000.00 (6,000.00) 234,000.00 240,000.00 (6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00234,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 1,788,429.50 0.00 0.00 0.001,788,429.5090,429.501,698,000.00 1,788,429.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,788,429.500.000.000.00 0.001,698,000.00 1,788,429.5090,429.50 0.00 0.00 1,788,429.50

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,698,000.00 90,429.50 1,788,429.50 1,698,000.00 90,429.50 0.00 0.00 1,788,429.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,788,429.50 0.001,788,429.50 0.00 0.00 1,788,429.50 1,788,429.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 199,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00199,500.00(500.00)200,000.00 199,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199,500.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 199,500.00(500.00) 0.00 0.00 199,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 200,000.00 (500.00) 199,500.00 200,000.00 (500.00) 0.00 0.00 199,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199,500.00 0.00199,500.00 0.00 0.00 199,500.00 199,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,601,066.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,601,066.00(96,934.00)1,698,000.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 0.000.001,601,066.000.00 0.001,698,000.00 0.00(96,934.00) 0.00 0.00 1,601,066.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,698,000.00 (96,934.00) 1,601,066.00 1,698,000.00 (96,934.00) 0.00 0.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,601,066.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 0.00 1,601,066.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 200,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00200,500.00500.00200,000.00 200,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,500.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 200,500.00500.00 0.00 0.00 200,500.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 200,000.00 500.00 200,500.00 200,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 200,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,500.00 0.00200,500.00 0.00 0.00 200,500.00 200,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 404,489.26 0.00 0.00 80,102.93484,592.1953,592.19431,000.00 484,592.19 57,183.34 105,700.83 160,292.22 120,877.95120,727.14105,700.8357,183.34 0.00431,000.00 161,415.8053,592.19 0.00 0.00 484,592.19

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 38,900.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.0046,800.00(1,200.00)48,000.00 46,800.00 7,600.00 11,200.00 15,200.00 8,800.0011,300.0011,200.007,600.00 0.0048,000.00 12,800.00(1,200.00) 0.00 0.00 46,800.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 48,000.00 (1,200.00) 46,800.00 48,000.00 (1,200.00) 0.00 0.00 46,800.00 7,600.00 11,200.00 15,200.00 12,800.00 7,600.0046,800.00 11,200.00 11,300.00 8,800.00 38,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 320,089.26 0.00 0.00 70,202.93390,292.1955,292.19335,000.00 390,292.19 41,983.34 82,900.83 129,692.22 99,177.9596,027.1482,900.8341,983.34 0.00335,000.00 135,715.8055,292.19 0.00 0.00 390,292.19

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 335,000.00 55,292.19 390,292.19 335,000.00 55,292.19 0.00 0.00 390,292.19 41,983.34 82,900.83 129,692.22 135,715.80 41,983.34390,292.19 82,900.83 96,027.14 99,177.95 320,089.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,202.93

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 45,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.0047,500.00(500.00)48,000.00 47,500.00 7,600.00 11,600.00 15,400.00 12,900.0013,400.0011,600.007,600.00 0.0048,000.00 12,900.00(500.00) 0.00 0.00 47,500.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 48,000.00 (500.00) 47,500.00 48,000.00 (500.00) 0.00 0.00 47,500.00 7,600.00 11,600.00 15,400.00 12,900.00 7,600.0047,500.00 11,600.00 13,400.00 12,900.00 45,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 280,330.02 0.00 0.00 796,000.001,076,330.021,025,330.0251,000.00 1,076,330.02 0.00 0.00 280,330.02 0.00280,330.020.000.00 0.0051,000.00 796,000.00229,330.02 0.00 796,000.00 1,076,330.02

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 259,330.02 0.00 0.00 0.00259,330.02259,330.020.00 259,330.02 0.00 0.00 259,330.02 0.00259,330.020.000.00 0.000.00 0.00259,330.02 0.00 0.00 259,330.02

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 259,330.02 259,330.02 0.00 259,330.02 0.00 0.00 259,330.02 0.00 0.00 259,330.02 0.00 0.00259,330.02 0.00 259,330.02 0.00 259,330.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 796,000.00817,000.00766,000.0051,000.00 817,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.0021,000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 796,000.00(30,000.00) 0.00 796,000.00 817,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 51,000.00 (51,000.00) 0.00 51,000.00 (51,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 797,000.00 797,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 796,000.00 797,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 796,000.00 0.00797,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 796,000.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 31,564,411.81 0.00 4,352,296.20 1,748,291.9937,665,000.003,329,000.0034,336,000.00 37,665,000.00 7,583,790.95 9,869,893.39 11,437,891.72 2,716,060.2511,394,667.229,869,893.397,583,790.95 0.0033,540,000.00 4,421,127.74(215,000.00) 0.00 4,340,000.00 33,312,703.80

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 447,459.00 0.00 1,535.50 36,724.50485,719.00(524,281.00)1,010,000.00 485,719.00 57,997.50 51,053.50 217,731.00 150,901.50187,506.5051,053.5057,997.50 0.001,010,000.00 157,401.50(524,281.00) 0.00 0.00 484,183.50

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 447,459.00 0.00 1,535.50 36,724.50485,719.00(524,281.00)1,010,000.00 485,719.00 57,997.50 51,053.50 217,731.00 150,901.50187,506.5051,053.5057,997.50 0.001,010,000.00 157,401.50(524,281.00) 0.00 0.00 484,183.50

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 444,940.61 0.00 37,564.31 52,495.08535,000.00(280,000.00)815,000.00 535,000.00 0.00 0.00 179,470.73 278,469.88166,470.730.000.00 0.00815,000.00 317,964.96(280,000.00) 0.00 0.00 497,435.69

Training Expenses 5020201000 444,940.61 0.00 37,564.31 52,495.08535,000.00(280,000.00)815,000.00 535,000.00 0.00 0.00 179,470.73 278,469.88166,470.730.000.00 0.00815,000.00 317,964.96(280,000.00) 0.00 0.00 497,435.69

Training Expenses 5020201002 815,000.00 (280,000.00) 535,000.00 815,000.00 (280,000.00) 0.00 0.00 535,000.00 0.00 0.00 179,470.73 317,964.96 0.00497,435.69 0.00 166,470.73 278,469.88 444,940.61 0.00 37,564.31 0.00 52,495.08

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 3,416,529.59 0.00 4,095,853.79 824,999.058,337,382.435,248,382.433,089,000.00 8,337,382.43 323,249.40 1,194,499.00 1,322,335.49 576,445.701,322,335.491,194,499.00323,249.40 0.002,293,000.00 1,401,444.751,704,382.43 0.00 4,340,000.00 4,241,528.64

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 3,167,959.52 0.00 112,225.00 806,874.054,087,058.571,322,058.572,765,000.00 4,087,058.57 228,011.40 1,154,999.00 1,272,335.49 512,613.631,272,335.491,154,999.00228,011.40 0.001,969,000.00 1,319,487.682,118,058.57 0.00 0.00 3,974,833.57

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,765,000.00 1,322,058.57 4,087,058.57 1,969,000.00 2,118,058.57 0.00 0.00 4,087,058.57 228,011.40 1,154,999.00 1,272,335.49 1,319,487.68 228,011.403,974,833.57 1,154,999.00 1,272,335.49 512,613.63 3,167,959.52 0.00 112,225.00 0.00 806,874.05

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 200,832.07 0.00 0.00 0.00200,832.07(51,167.93)252,000.00 200,832.07 47,500.00 39,500.00 50,000.00 63,832.0750,000.0039,500.0047,500.00 0.00252,000.00 63,832.07(51,167.93) 0.00 0.00 200,832.07
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Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 40,000.00 0.00 3,983,628.79 18,125.004,041,753.794,041,753.790.00 4,041,753.79 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0040,000.00 0.000.00 18,125.00(298,246.21) 0.00 4,340,000.00 58,125.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 3,983,628.79 3,983,628.79 0.00 (356,371.21) 0.00 4,340,000.00 3,983,628.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,983,628.79 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 0.00 58,125.00 58,125.00 0.00 58,125.00 0.00 0.00 58,125.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,125.00 40,000.0058,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,125.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 7,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,738.00(64,262.00)72,000.00 7,738.00 7,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,738.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00(64,262.00) 0.00 0.00 7,738.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 72,000.00 (64,262.00) 7,738.00 72,000.00 (64,262.00) 0.00 0.00 7,738.00 7,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,738.007,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,738.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 297,168.46 0.00 772.62 16,000.00313,941.08(116,058.92)430,000.00 313,941.08 76,035.59 31,506.68 101,359.95 88,266.24101,359.9531,506.6876,035.59 0.00430,000.00 104,266.24(116,058.92) 0.00 0.00 313,168.46

Water Expenses 5020401000 110,227.38 0.00 772.62 16,000.00127,000.00(45,000.00)172,000.00 127,000.00 42,646.29 0.00 45,981.09 21,600.0045,981.090.0042,646.29 0.00172,000.00 37,600.00(45,000.00) 0.00 0.00 126,227.38

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 186,941.08 0.00 0.00 0.00186,941.08(71,058.92)258,000.00 186,941.08 33,389.30 31,506.68 55,378.86 66,666.2455,378.8631,506.6833,389.30 0.00258,000.00 66,666.24(71,058.92) 0.00 0.00 186,941.08

Communication Expenses 5020500000 151,045.48 0.00 11,875.00 8,364.39171,284.87(266,715.13)438,000.00 171,284.87 42,468.75 26,960.94 38,771.28 42,844.5138,771.2826,960.9442,468.75 0.00438,000.00 51,208.90(266,715.13) 0.00 0.00 159,409.87

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 53,977.13 0.00 0.00 0.0053,977.13(125,022.87)179,000.00 53,977.13 24,027.94 6,380.19 10,868.00 12,701.0010,868.006,380.1924,027.94 0.00179,000.00 12,701.00(125,022.87) 0.00 0.00 53,977.13

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 33,876.35 0.00 11,875.00 2,764.3948,515.74(50,484.26)99,000.00 48,515.74 6,046.81 3,581.75 11,103.28 13,144.5111,103.283,581.756,046.81 0.0099,000.00 15,908.90(50,484.26) 0.00 0.00 36,640.74

Mobile 5020502001 18,000.00 (500.00) 17,500.00 18,000.00 (500.00) 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 300.00 700.00 2,275.00 2,350.00 300.005,625.00 700.00 2,275.00 2,350.00 5,625.00 0.00 11,875.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 81,000.00 (49,984.26) 31,015.74 81,000.00 (49,984.26) 0.00 0.00 31,015.74 5,746.81 2,881.75 8,828.28 13,558.90 5,746.8131,015.74 2,881.75 8,828.28 10,794.51 28,251.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,764.39

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 63,192.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.0068,792.00(79,208.00)148,000.00 68,792.00 12,394.00 16,999.00 16,800.00 16,999.0016,800.0016,999.0012,394.00 0.00148,000.00 22,599.00(79,208.00) 0.00 0.00 68,792.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(12,000.00)12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.00(12,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 77,600.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.0097,000.00(20,000.00)117,000.00 97,000.00 19,400.00 9,700.00 19,400.00 29,100.0019,400.009,700.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 48,500.00(20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 97,000.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 77,600.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.0097,000.00(20,000.00)117,000.00 97,000.00 19,400.00 9,700.00 19,400.00 29,100.0019,400.009,700.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 48,500.00(20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 97,000.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,240.0058,240.00(1,760.00)60,000.00 58,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 58,240.00(1,760.00) 0.00 0.00 58,240.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(50,000.00)50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,240.0058,240.0048,240.0010,000.00 58,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 58,240.0048,240.00 0.00 0.00 58,240.00

General Services 5021200000 17,757,949.22 0.00 1,200.00 347,550.5718,106,699.791,211,699.7916,895,000.00 18,106,699.79 5,006,390.63 5,570,276.03 6,397,404.07 783,878.496,397,404.075,570,276.035,006,390.63 0.0016,895,000.00 1,131,429.061,211,699.79 0.00 0.00 18,105,499.79

Janitorial Services 5021202000 183,245.40 0.00 0.00 100,232.07283,477.4782,477.47201,000.00 283,477.47 51,077.04 0.00 81,930.80 50,237.5681,930.800.0051,077.04 0.00201,000.00 150,469.6382,477.47 0.00 0.00 283,477.47

Security Services 5021203000 680,268.42 0.00 0.00 0.00680,268.42(777,731.58)1,458,000.00 680,268.42 0.00 0.00 259,077.41 421,191.01259,077.410.000.00 0.001,458,000.00 421,191.01(777,731.58) 0.00 0.00 680,268.42

Other General Services 5021299000 16,894,435.40 0.00 1,200.00 247,318.5017,142,953.901,906,953.9015,236,000.00 17,142,953.90 4,955,313.59 5,570,276.03 6,056,395.86 312,449.926,056,395.865,570,276.034,955,313.59 0.0015,236,000.00 559,768.421,906,953.90 0.00 0.00 17,141,753.90

Other General Services 5021299099 15,236,000.00 1,906,953.90 17,142,953.90 15,236,000.00 1,906,953.90 0.00 0.00 17,142,953.90 4,955,313.59 5,570,276.03 6,056,395.86 559,768.42 4,955,313.5917,141,753.90 5,570,276.03 6,056,395.86 312,449.92 16,894,435.40 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 247,318.50

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 171,354.89 0.00 0.00 0.00171,354.89(882,645.11)1,054,000.00 171,354.89 43,329.27 9,824.74 17,593.55 100,607.3317,593.559,824.7443,329.27 0.001,054,000.00 100,607.33(882,645.11) 0.00 0.00 171,354.89

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 72,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.0072,740.00(384,260.00)457,000.00 72,740.00 35,420.00 0.00 0.00 37,320.000.000.0035,420.00 0.00457,000.00 37,320.00(384,260.00) 0.00 0.00 72,740.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 165,000.00 (92,260.00) 72,740.00 165,000.00 (92,260.00) 0.00 0.00 72,740.00 35,420.00 0.00 0.00 37,320.00 35,420.0072,740.00 0.00 0.00 37,320.00 72,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 40,000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 40,000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing Equipment 5021305012 65,000.00 (65,000.00) 0.00 65,000.00 (65,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 187,000.00 (187,000.00) 0.00 187,000.00 (187,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 98,614.89 0.00 0.00 0.0098,614.89(360,385.11)459,000.00 98,614.89 7,909.27 9,824.74 17,593.55 63,287.3317,593.559,824.747,909.27 0.00459,000.00 63,287.33(360,385.11) 0.00 0.00 98,614.89

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 459,000.00 (360,385.11) 98,614.89 459,000.00 (360,385.11) 0.00 0.00 98,614.89 7,909.27 9,824.74 17,593.55 63,287.33 7,909.2798,614.89 9,824.74 17,593.55 63,287.33 98,614.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(30,000.00)30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00(30,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(72,000.00)72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00(72,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5021321003 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(36,000.00)36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.00(36,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 36,000.00 (36,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 79,800.78 0.00 0.00 0.0079,800.78(103,199.22)183,000.00 79,800.78 22,826.81 42,348.97 0.00 14,625.000.0042,348.9722,826.81 0.00183,000.00 14,625.00(103,199.22) 0.00 0.00 79,800.78

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 43,381.50 0.00 0.00 0.0043,381.50(45,618.50)89,000.00 43,381.50 11,250.00 32,131.50 0.00 0.000.0032,131.5011,250.00 0.0089,000.00 0.00(45,618.50) 0.00 0.00 43,381.50

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 36,419.28 0.00 0.00 0.0036,419.28(57,580.72)94,000.00 36,419.28 11,576.81 10,217.47 0.00 14,625.000.0010,217.4711,576.81 0.0094,000.00 14,625.00(57,580.72) 0.00 0.00 36,419.28

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 8,720,563.78 0.00 203,494.98 384,518.409,308,577.16(936,422.84)10,245,000.00 9,308,577.16 1,992,093.00 2,933,723.53 3,143,825.65 650,921.603,143,825.652,933,723.531,992,093.00 0.0010,245,000.00 1,035,440.00(936,422.84) 0.00 0.00 9,105,082.18

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(26,000.00)26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0026,000.00 0.00(26,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 156,627.56 0.00 169,894.98 384,518.40711,040.94(620,959.06)1,332,000.00 711,040.94 40,985.00 23,355.31 51,545.65 40,741.6051,545.6523,355.3140,985.00 0.001,332,000.00 425,260.00(620,959.06) 0.00 0.00 541,145.96

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(120,000.00)120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00(120,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 8,558,068.22 0.00 33,600.00 0.008,591,668.22(168,331.78)8,760,000.00 8,591,668.22 1,945,240.00 2,910,368.22 3,092,280.00 610,180.003,092,280.002,910,368.221,945,240.00 0.008,760,000.00 610,180.00(168,331.78) 0.00 0.00 8,558,068.22

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 7,809,000.00 408,168.22 8,217,168.22 7,809,000.00 408,168.22 0.00 0.00 8,217,168.22 1,860,440.00 2,815,568.22 3,001,580.00 539,580.00 1,860,440.008,217,168.22 2,815,568.22 3,001,580.00 539,580.00 8,217,168.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 951,000.00 (576,500.00) 374,500.00 951,000.00 (576,500.00) 0.00 0.00 374,500.00 84,800.00 94,800.00 90,700.00 70,600.00 84,800.00340,900.00 94,800.00 90,700.00 70,600.00 340,900.00 0.00 33,600.00 0.00 0.00
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Subscription Expenses 5029907000 5,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,868.00(1,132.00)7,000.00 5,868.00 5,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,868.00 0.007,000.00 0.00(1,132.00) 0.00 0.00 5,868.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 7,000.00 (1,132.00) 5,868.00 7,000.00 (1,132.00) 0.00 0.00 5,868.00 5,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,868.005,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,446,000.00 68,202.85 2,514,202.85 2,446,000.00 0.00 0.00 68,202.85 2,514,202.85 378,098.16 600,138.86 831,458.84 697,984.52 2,507,680.38 378,098.16 600,138.86 620,424.08 485,149.27 2,083,810.37 0.00 6,522.47 0.00 423,870.01

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,446,000.00 68,202.85 2,514,202.85 2,446,000.00 0.00 0.00 68,202.85 2,514,202.85 378,098.16 600,138.86 831,458.84 697,984.52 2,507,680.38 378,098.16 600,138.86 620,424.08 485,149.27 2,083,810.37 0.00 6,522.47 0.00 423,870.01

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 846,922.88 846,922.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 846,922.88 846,922.88 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 719,101.38 846,922.88 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 719,101.38 846,922.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 0.00127,821.50127,821.500.00 127,821.50 0.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.00127,821.500.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 127,821.50 127,821.50 0.00 127,821.500.00 0.00 127,821.50 0.000.00 127,821.500.00 127,821.500.00 0.00127,821.50 0.00127,821.50 0.000.00 0.000.00

For payment of Personnel Benefits 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00719,101.38719,101.380.00 719,101.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 719,101.380.000.000.00 0.000.00 719,101.380.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.38 0.00 719,101.380.00 0.00 719,101.38 719,101.380.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00719,101.38 0.00719,101.38 0.00719,101.38 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 63,091,000.00 5,688,567.50 68,779,567.50 62,295,000.00 (215,000.00) 0.00 6,699,567.50 68,779,567.50 13,222,163.81 17,559,997.08 18,655,307.77 14,983,280.17 64,420,748.83 13,222,163.81 17,559,997.08 18,361,483.43 12,228,839.58 61,372,483.90 0.00 4,358,818.67 0.00 3,048,264.93
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